

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5913 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SURESH CHANDRA AGARWALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE GOPAL HOUSING CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5914 of 2006

Date: 22/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Megh Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In absence of Court fee for which sufficient time has been granted and even after registry's letter dated 8.6.2011, appellant has failed to pay court fee; notice could not be issued. Now no further time can be granted.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar