

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5913 AND 5914 OF 2006

Suresh Chandra Agarwala etc.
ants

..Appell

VERSUS

M/s. Shree Gopal Housing Co.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Honorable Court vide Order dated 8.12.2006.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent common in both the appeals and is represented through Ms. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters abovementioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 18.8.2011, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for both the sides are present.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Honorable Court, as per rules.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta Advocate.

Ms. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR